LAKE TOWNSHIP

Huron County, Michigan

P.O. Box 429 Caseville, Michigan 48725-0429

989-856-4867 Fax: 989-856-9710

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Lake Township Planning Commission

Notice is hereby given that the Lake Township Planning Commission will hold a public hearing on Wednesday, March 7, 2012 at 6:00 P.M. at the Lake Township Hall, 4988 W. Kinde Road, Caseville, Michigan.

The purpose of the public hearing will be to take public input on a request by Dan Depner of Depner Farms to be granted a special use permit pursuant to Chapter 16, Special Use Permits, of the Lake Township Zoning Ordinance of 2007, as amended. The purpose of the special use permit is for the sales of concessions such as candy, souvenir sales, etc; items not grown on their farm, including farm/country related merchandise.

Depner Farms operates seasonal agritourism activities including a corn maze, farm tours, wagon rides, petting zoos, kids crafts, family-friendly entertainment, games and events, concessions, farm market items and produce, farm/country related merchandise, corn maze souvenirs and also grows and sells Christmas trees.

Interested persons are invited to attend this hearing and/or comment on this request. Written comments will be accepted and entered into the record if received by March 7, 2011. Comments may be submitted in person at the Lake Township Hall, by mail to Lake Township Clerk, P O Box 429, Caseville, MI 48725 or by email to info@laketownship.net. The complete text of the Lake Township Zoning Ordinance is available for review on the Lake Township website www.laketownship.net or at the Lake Township Hall, 4988 W. Kinde Road, Caseville, Michigan, Monday through Friday from 10 AM to 2 PM. Should there be any questions concerning this notice, please contact the township offices at 989.856.4867.

This notice is published and disseminated pursuant to requirements in the 2006 Michigan Zoning Enabling Act, Public Act 110 of 2006, as amended.